District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

MAY 0 3 2016 Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

### Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERA'	ГOR			al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final I	Repor			
Name of C	ompany: BP			(	Contact: Steve Moskal										
	00 Energy Court, Fa				_	No.: 505-326-94									
Facility Na	me: Gallegos Canyo	on Unit 1941	3	]	Facility Type: Natural gas well										
Surface Ov	vner: Federal		Mineral O	wner: I	ner: Federal API No. 3004526363										
			LOCA	TION	OF RE	LEASE									
Unit Letter L	Section Townsh 9 27N	ip Range 12W	Feet from the 1,840		South Line	Feet from the 800	East/W West	est Line							
Latitude36.60182°					Longitud	e108.14122°									
			NAT	URE	OF REL	CONTROL OF STREET									
Type of Release: Faulty fiberglass flowline						Release: unknow			Recovered: n						
The state of the s	Source of Release: Discovery of historic flowline leak during BGT removal.  Was Immediate Notice Given?					Iour of Occurrence	ce:	Date and 2016; 11:	Hour of Dis 30 AM	covery:	Februa	ry 8,			
						Whom?		2010, 111	001111						
		Yes	No Not Re	quired											
By Whom?	By Whom?  Vas a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No					Date and Hour:									
Was a Water						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
If a Waterco	urse was Impacted, D	escribe Fully.	*												
BGT. The E	use of Problem and Ro BGT appeared to be in ly derived from an aba	good, workin indoned fiber	g condition and no glass flowline with	a faulty	ination was cap. The ar	found directly bel ea was excavated	to remo	BGT (at de ve the flov	pth). Furthe	pacted:	sment fo	ound			
segregated fe	ea Affected and Clean or use as backfill. A to completed C-138 doc	otal of 180 cu	bic yards of soil w	as trans											
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	tify that the information all operators are required to the environment. The operations have failed onment. In addition, Now, or local laws and/or	ed to report at The acceptant to adequately IMOCD accep	elease no rt by the emediate	NMOCD m	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a three the operator of	etive action eport" do reat to gro responsil	ons for release not release not release not release ound water bility for c	eases which ieve the open r, surface wa ompliance w	may en rator of iter, hui vith any	danger liability man hea	y				
Signature:	ar Tu					OIL CON	SERV	VATION DIVISION							
	e: Steve Moskal	1	Approved by Environmental Specialist												
Title: Field I	Environmental Coordi	nator		1	Approval Da	e: 06/06/00	N/O E	expiration	Date:		-1				
E-mail Addr					Conditions of Approval:										
Date: May 2, 2016 Phone: 505-326-9497															

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

NCS1604633530

# BP America GCU 194E

### (L) Sec 9 – T27N – R12W San Juan County, New Mexico API: 30-045-26363

#### Summary Record of Impact Remediation

<u>February 8, 2016</u> Discovery of impacts associated with abandon pipelines adjacent to a 95 bbl BGT, which was being closed out pursuant to NMOCD regulations.

Site NMOCD/BLM closure standard determined at 100 ppm TPH based on:

Horizontal Distance to Dry Wash < 1,000 feet (10 points) Nearest Water Well > 1,000 feet (0 points) Depth to Groundwater < 100 feet (10 points)

March 28, 2016 Begin site remediation via excavation with trackhoe. Determine that impact area is limited to an area of approximately 41' x 19' x 7' deep along the abandon flow lines. Collect sidewall and base samples for closure. Witnessed by NMOCD and BLM.

March 29, 2016 Receive rush lab results. All passed.

Sample ID	Date/Time	Field OVM	TPH 8015B (DRO+GRO)	BTEX 8021	Chloride	Comments
Base 5-pt @ 7'	3/28/2016 @ 14:08	208 ppm	24 mg/Kg	0.894 mg/Kg	37 mg/Kg	Passed
North & West Wall 5-pt (3'-6')	3/28/2016 @ 14:20	133 ppm	18 mg/Kg	0.503 mg/Kg	71 mg/Kg	Passed
South & West Wall 5-pt (3'-6')	3/28/2016 @ 14:26	36.1 ppm	ND	0.054 mg/Kg	78 mg/Kg	Passed
East Wall 5-pt (3'-6')	3/28/2016 @ 14:31	1.3 ppm	ND	ND	ND	Passed
NMOCD/BLM	Closure Standard:	NA	100 mg/Kg	50 mg/Kg	1,000 mg/Kg	

March 31, 2016 Complete backfilling operations. Total volume transported to Envirotech Landfarm = 180 cubic yards (Form C-138 Attached).

## **BP - GCU 194E**

(L) Sec. 5, T27N, R12W API # 3004526363

Imagery date: 3/15/2015.

South & West Wall 5-pt Composite
OVM = 36.1 ppm
TPH = ND (<10 mg/Kg)
Benzene = ND (<0.021 mg/Kg)
Total BTEX = 0.054 mg/Kg

South & West Wall 5-pt Composite
OVM = 133.3 ppm
TPH = 18 mg/Kg
Benzene = 0.043 mg/Kg
Total BTEX = 0.503 mg/Kg

#### Remedial Excavation Perimeter

Approx. 41 ft. x 19 ft. x 7 ft. avg depth or 572 sq. ft.

(150 cubic yards overall)

Impacted Soils avg. thickness - 1.5 ft.

(30 - 35 cubic yards)

East Wall 5-pt Composite

OVM = 1.3 ppm

TPH = ND (<9.5 mg/Kg)

Benzene = ND (<0.017 mg/Kg)

Total BTEX = ND (<0.067 mg/Kg)

Base 5-pt Composite @ 7' depth OVM = 208.5 ppm TPH = 24 mg/Kg Benzene = 0.066 mg/Kg Total BTEX = 0.894 mg/Kg



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

March 30, 2016

Jeff Blagg Blagg Engineering P. O. Box 87 Bloomfield, NM 87413 TEL: FAX

RE: GCU 194E OrderNo.: 1603D51

Dear Jeff Blagg:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 4 sample(s) on 3/29/2016 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our accredited tests please go to <a href="www.hallenvironmental.com">www.hallenvironmental.com</a> or the state specific web sites. In order to properly interpret your results it is imperative that you review this report in its entirety. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. When necessary, data qualifiers are provided on both the sample analysis report and the QC summary report, both sections should be reviewed. All samples are reported, as received, unless otherwise indicated. Lab measurement of analytes considered field parameters that require analysis within 15 minutes of sampling such as pH and residual chlorine are qualified as being analyzed outside of the recommended holding time.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

ADHS Cert #AZ0682 -- NMED-DWB Cert #NM9425 -- NMED-Micro Cert #NM0190

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

andyl

4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Lab Order 1603D51

Date Reported: 3/30/2016

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

**CLIENT:** Blagg Engineering

Client Sample ID: Base 5-pt@7'

Project: GCU 194E

Collection Date: 3/28/2016 2:08:00 PM

Lab ID: 1603D51-001

Matrix: MEOH (SOIL) Received Da

Received Date: 3/29/2016 7:45:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS						Analyst:	LGT
Chloride	37	30		mg/Kg	20	3/29/2016 11:28:47 AM	24484
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE	ORGANIC	S				Analyst:	KJH
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:32:20 AM	24481
Surr: DNOP	99.9	70-130		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 10:32:20 AM	24481
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANG	E					Analyst:	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	24	4.1		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
Surr: BFB	243	66.2-112	S	%Rec	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst:	NSB
Benzene	0.066	0.020		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
Toluene	0.26	0.041		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
Ethylbenzene	0.088	0.041		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
Xylenes, Total	0.48	0.081		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	124	80-120	S	%Rec	1	3/29/2016 8:58:53 AM	24469

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 1 of 8
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

#### Lab Order 1603D51

Date Reported: 3/30/2016

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

CLIENT: Blagg Engineering Client Sample ID: North + West Wall 5-pt (3'-6')

 Project:
 GCU 194E
 Collection Date: 3/28/2016 2:20:00 PM

 Lab ID:
 1603D51-002
 Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)
 Received Date: 3/29/2016 7:45:00 AM

Result PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed Batch Analyses Analyst: LGT **EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS** Chloride 71 30 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 11:41:12 AM 24484 **EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS** Analyst: KJH 3/29/2016 10:53:55 AM 24481 Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 9.9 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 10:53:55 AM 24481 Surr: DNOP 108 70-130 %Rec **EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE** Analyst: NSB 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 24469 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 18 4.3 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 24469 Surr: BFB 130 66.2-112 %Rec Analyst: NSB **EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES** 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 24469 Benzene 0.043 0.021 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM Toluene ND 0.043 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 24469 ND Ethylbenzene 0.043 mg/Kg 24469 Xylenes, Total 0.46 0.085 mg/Kg 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 3/29/2016 9:22:24 AM 24469 Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 116 80-120 %Rec

#### Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

#### Qualifiers: Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix E Value above quantitation range Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded Analyte detected below quantitation limits Η J Page 2 of 8 ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit P Sample pH Not In Range RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL Reporting Detection Limit % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

#### Lab Order 1603D51

Date Reported: 3/30/2016

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

**CLIENT:** Blagg Engineering

Client Sample ID: South + West Wall 5-pt (3'-6')

Project: GCU 194E Collection Date: 3/28/2016 2:26:00 PM

Lab ID: 1603D51-003 Matrix: MEOH (SOIL) Received Date: 3/29/2016 7:45:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS						Analyst:	LGT
Chloride	78	30		mg/Kg	20	3/29/2016 11:53:37 AM	24484
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RAN	IGE ORGANIC	S				Analyst:	KJH
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 11:15:23 AM	24481
Surr: DNOP	105	70-130		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 11:15:23 AM	24481
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RA	NGE					Analyst:	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.3		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
Surr: BFB	124	66.2-112	S	%Rec	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst:	NSB
Benzene	ND	0.021		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
Toluene	0.054	0.043		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.043		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.085		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	111	80-120		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 9:45:59 AM	24469

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 3 of 8
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

#### Lab Order 1603D51

Date Reported: 3/30/2016

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

**CLIENT:** Blagg Engineering

Client Sample ID: East Wall 5-pt (3'-6')

Project: GCU 194E

Collection Date: 3/28/2016 2:31:00 PM

Lab ID: 1603D51-004

Matrix: MEOH (SOIL) Received Date: 3/29/2016 7:45:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS						Analyst:	LGT
Chloride	ND	30		mg/Kg	20	3/29/2016 12:06:01 PM	24484
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANGE	ORGANIC	s				Analyst:	KJH
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	9.5		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 11:37:02 AM	24481
Surr: DNOP	111	70-130		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 11:37:02 AM	24481
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE	1					Analyst:	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	3.3		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
Surr: BFB	109	66.2-112		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst:	NSB
Benzene	ND	0.017		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
Toluene	ND	0.033		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.033		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.067		mg/Kg	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	110	80-120		%Rec	1	3/29/2016 10:09:44 AM	24469

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 4 of 8
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1603D51

30-Mar-16

Client:

Blagg Engineering

Project:

GCU 194E

Sample ID MB-24484 Client ID:

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

**PBS** 

Batch ID: 24484

RunNo: 33158

Prep Date: 3/29/2016

Analysis Date: 3/29/2016

SeqNo: 1018203

Units: mg/Kg

**RPDLimit** 

Qual

Analyte Chloride

Result ND

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit PQL

HighLimit

%RPD

Sample ID LCS-24484

SampType: LCS

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions RunNo: 33158

Client ID: LCSS

Batch ID: 24484

SeqNo: 1018204

Units: mg/Kg

Analyte

Prep Date: 3/29/2016

Analysis Date: 3/29/2016 PQL

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC

LowLimit

HighLimit

%RPD

Qual

Result

1.5

15.00

**RPDLimit** 

Chloride

14

0

93.2

110

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Sample Diluted Due to Matrix D

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

RPD outside accepted recovery limits R

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix S

Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

P Sample pH Not In Range

Reporting Detection Limit Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified Page 5 of 8

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: 1603D51

30-Mar-16

Client:

Blagg Engineering

Project:	GCU 194										
Sample ID	LCS-24481	SampT	ype: L0	cs	Tes	stCode: E	PA Method	8015M/D: Di	esel Rang	e Organics	
Client ID:	LCSS	Batch	ID: 24	1481		RunNo: 3	3126				
Prep Date:	3/29/2016	Analysis D	ate: 3	/29/2016		SeqNo: 1	017141	Units: mg/l	<b>K</b> g		
Analyte		Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range (	Organics (DRO)	43	10	50.00	0	86.4	65.8	136			
Surr: DNOP		4.8		5.000		96.2	70	130			
Sample ID	MB-24481	SampT	ype: M	BLK	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8015M/D: Di	esel Rang	e Organics	
Client ID:	PBS	Batch	ID: 24	1481	1	RunNo: 3	3126				
Prep Date:	3/29/2016	Analysis D	ate: 3	/29/2016		SeqNo: 1	017142	Units: mg/h	<b>(</b> g		
Analyte		Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range (	Organics (DRO)	ND	10		Table 50 All State	The styrum as a			5-9-18-9-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-7-0-18-		
Surr: DNOP		11		10.00		105	70	130			
Sample ID	1603D51-001AMS	SampT	ype: M	s	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8015M/D: Di	esel Rang	e Organics	
Client ID:	Base 5-pt@7'	Batch	ID: 24	481	F	RunNo: 3	3126				
Prep Date:	3/29/2016	Analysis Da	ate: 3	/29/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	017244	Units: mg/F	<b>(</b> g		
Analyte		Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range (	Organics (DRO)	44	9.5	47.48	0	92.6	31.2	162			
Surr: DNOP		4.6		4.748		97.8	70	130			
Sample ID	1603D51-001AMSI	SampTy	pe: M	SD	Tes	tCode: El	PA Method	8015M/D: Di	esel Rang	e Organics	
Client ID:	Base 5-pt@7'	Batch	ID: 24	481	F	RunNo: 3	3126				
Prep Date:	3/29/2016	Analysis Da	ate: 3	/29/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	017245	Units: mg/k	(g		
Analyte		Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Diesel Range (	Organics (DRO)	44	10	50.25	0	88.5	31.2	162	1.15	31.7	
Surr: DNOP		4.8		5.025		95.6	70	130	0	0	

#### Qualifiers:

- \* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 6 of 8

- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1603D51

30-Mar-16

Client:

Blagg Engineering

Project:

GCU 194E

Sample ID MB-24469	Samp	ype: MI	BLK TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range										
Client ID: PBS	Batcl	n ID: 24	469	F	RunNo: 3	3130							
Prep Date: 3/28/2016	Analysis E	ate: 3/	29/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	017591	Units: mg/k	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) Surr: BFB	ND 1100	5.0	1000		107	66.2	112						
Sample ID LCS-24469	Samp1	ype: LC	s	Tes	tCode: El	PA Method	8015D: Gaso	oline Rang	e				
Client ID: LCSS	Batcl	n ID: 24	469	F	RunNo: 3	3130							
Prep Date: 3/28/2016	Analysis D	ate: 3/	29/2016	5	SeqNo: 1	017592	Units: mg/K	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	23	5.0	25.00	0	90.0	80	120						
Surr: BFB	1100		1000		115	66.2	112			S			

#### Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 7 of 8

P Sample pH Not In Range

RL Reporting Detection Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: 1603D51

30-Mar-16

Client:

Blagg Engineering

Project:

GCU 194E

Sample ID MB-24469	Samp	Гуре: М	BLK	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8021B: Vola	tiles		
Client ID: PBS	Batc	h ID: 24	469	F	RunNo: 3					
Prep Date: 3/28/2016	Analysis [	Date: 3/	29/2016	\$	SeqNo: 1	017599	Units: mg/F	<b>(</b> g		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	ND	0.025								
Toluene	ND	0.050								
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050								
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10								
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.1		1.000		111	80	120			
Sample ID LCS-24469	Samp	Гуре: LC	s	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8021B: Vola	tiles		
Client ID: LCSS	Batc	h ID: 24	469	F	RunNo: 3	3130				
Prep Date: 3/28/2016	Analysis E	Date: 3/	29/2016	8	SeqNo: 1	017600	Units: mg/k	(g		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	0.95	0.025	1.000	0	95.3	75.3	123			
Toluene	0.92	0.050	1.000	0	92.1	80	124			
Ethylbenzene	0.93	0.050	1.000	0	92.5	82.8	121			
		745 (752)			040	00.0	400			
Xylenes, Total	2.7	0.10	3.000	0	91.0	83.9	122			

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

- Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 8 of 8

- P Sample pH Not In Range
- Reporting Detection Limit
- Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107

Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

## Sample Log-In Check List

Client Name: B	LAGG	Work Order Number:	1603	D51		RcptNo: 1
Received by/date:		03/29/14		****		
	Lindsay Mangin	3/29/2016 7:45:00 AM			Junely Harry	
	Lindsay Mangin	3/29/2016 8:14:09 AM			Street Hope	
Reviewed By:	70	03/29/16			000	
Chain of Custo		07/21/10	1			***
	intact on sample bottles?		Yes		No 🗆	Not Present
2. Is Chain of Cus			Yes	~	No 🗌	Not Present
3. How was the sa	The state of the s		Cour	ier		
Log In						
4. Was an attemp	ot made to cool the sample	es?	Yes	$\checkmark$	No 🗌	NA 🗆
5. Were all sampl	les received at a temperat	ure of >0° C to 6.0°C	Yes	<b>y</b>	No 🗌	NA 🗆
6. Sample(s) in p	roper container(s)?		Yes	<b>V</b>	No 🗌	
7. Sufficient samp	ole volume for indicated te	st(s)?	Yes	V	No 🗆	
8. Are samples (e	xcept VOA and ONG) pro	perly preserved?	Yes	V	No 🗌	
9. Was preservati	ve added to bottles?		Yes		No 🗸	NA 🗆
10. VOA vials have	zero headspace?		Yes		No 🗆	No VOA Vials ✓
11. Were any sam	ple containers received br	oken?	Yes		No 🗹	# of preserved
	rk match bottle labels?		Yes	<b>✓</b>	No 🗆	for pH: (<2 or >12 unless noted)
13. Are matrices co	orrectly identified on Chain	of Custody?	Yes	~	No 🗆	Adjusted?
14. Is it clear what	analyses were requested?		Yes	V	No 🗌	
	g times able to be met? stomer for authorization.)		Yes	~	No 🗌	Checked by:
Special Handlin	ng (if applicable)					
	fied of all discrepancies w	th this order?	Yes		No 🗆	NA 🗹
Person N	Milesenses	Date				
By Whon	-	Via:	eMa	ail 🗆	Phone   Fax	☐ In Person
Regardin	Parameter Control	The state of the s				
	structions:				No. of the Control of	A A MILLION DE LINE DE COMPANION DE COMPANIO
17. Additional rem	arks:					
18. Cooler Inform Cooler No	Temp °C   Condition	Seal Intact   Seal No   S	Seal D	ate	Signed By	

			istody Record	Turn-Around	Time:	ASAP				Н	IA		E	NV	TE	20	N	ИE	NT	ΔI	
lient:	BP	Amen	y heevy	☐ Standard	KRush	ASAP SAME DAT			F.										TO		-
N.	Bla	ges Fr	AC LAPOUND	Project Name								v.hall									
1ailing	Address	17.20	9	60	01	94E		49	01 H	awkii								109			
				Project #:						5-34						345-					
'hone	#: 5	15-	320-1123						JI. 00				-		and an old state of	uest				n . n	
	r Fax#:			Project Mana	ger:			ly)	<b>Q</b>											Т	П
A/QC Star	Package:		☐ Level 4 (Full Validation)		BLA66		\$ (8021)	(Gas only)	DRO / MRB)			SIMS)		PO4,SC	PCB's						
ccred					I, Bush		TMB's	TPH	-	=	<del>-</del>	8270		NO2	808						9
NEL		□ Othe	er	On Ice:	Yes	□ No	A	+	SRO	418.1)	504		S	103,	1 86		OA)	W			or
EDL	(Type)			Sample Tem	perature: Zi	1-0,6CF=213	A	TBE	B (C	pou	pou	100	leta	C,N	icide	(A)	ni-V	20			S (Y
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Container Type and #	Preservative Type	HEAL NO.	BTEX + MIRE =	BTEX + MTBE	TPH 8015B (GRO	TPH (Method	EDB (Method 504.1)	PAH's (8310 or	RCRA 8 Metals	Anions (F,CI,NO3,NO2,PO4,SO4)	8081 Pesticides / 8082	8260B (VOA)	8270 (Semi-VOA)	CHONDE			Air Bubbles (Y or N)
28/16	1408	Soil	BASE S-PE @ 7'	402×1	coul	-001	X		X						-			X		-	
11	1420	11	NORTH + West Wall 5-Pt	11	1/	-002	X		X									X			
И	1426	11	NORTH + west wall 5-pt South + west wall 5-pe (3-6)	1/	11	-003	X		X									X			
11	1431	1/	EAST Wall 5-PE (3-6)	11	1	-004	×		X									×			F
																			+		+
																			-		
																			$ \top $	$\top$	
																			$\top$	1	
28/16 28/16	Time: 1545 Time: 1821/	Relinquish	11 Degg	Received by:	Work	Date Time  3/28/16 1545  Date Time  3/29/16 074	Rer	mark	s:	BI	ill V	BI	0 : :	57	10	86	Mo	25 Ca QF	al Ec		

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 0314.3-1175

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-138 Revised August 1, 2011

\*Surface Waste Management Facility Operator and Generator shall maintain and make this documentation available for Division inspection.

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO ACCEPT SOLID WASTE

1. Generator Name and Address:
BP America Production Co. 200 Energy Ct. Farmington, NM 87401
2. Originating Site: Gallegos Canyon Unit 194E VID: VHIXONEVRM  Narch 2016
3. Location of Material (Street Address, City, State or ULSTR):  QRT/QRT: NW/SW Unit: L Section: 5 T27N R12W
4. Source and Description of Waste: Hydrocarbon impacted soil from a flowline release.
Estimated Volume 125 yd3 bbls Known Volume (to be entered by the operator at the end of the haul) 180 (yd3 bbls
5. GENERATOR CERTIFICATION STATEMENT OF WASTE STATUS  I, Steve Moskal Head Ware, representative or authorized agent for BP America Production Company do hereby
certify that according to the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and the US Environmental Protection Agency's July 19 regulatory determination, the above described waste is: (Check the appropriate classification)
RCRA Exempt: Oil field wastes generated from oil and gas exploration and production operations and are not mixed with non-exempt waste.  **Operator Use Only: Waste Acceptance Frequency   Monthly   Weekly   Per Load**
RCRA Non-Exempt: Oil field waste which is non-hazardous that does not exceed the minimum standards for waste hazardous characteristics established in RCRA regulations, 40 CFR 261.21-261.24, or listed hazardous waste as defined in 40 CFR, part 261, subpart D, as amended. The following documentation is attached to demonstrate the above-described waste is non-hazardous. (Che the appropriate items)
☐ MSDS Information ☐ RCRA Hazardous Waste Analysis ☐ Process Knowledge ☐ Other (Provide description in Box 4)
GENERATOR 19.15.36.15 WASTE TESTING CERTIFICATION STATEMENT FOR LANDFARMS
Steve Moskal Archive
do hereby certify that representative for Local do hereby certify that representative samples of the oil field waste have been subjected to the paint filter test and tested for chloride content and that the sample have been found to conform to the specific requirements applicable to landfarms pursuant to Section 15 of 19.15.36 NMAC. The results of the representative samples are attached to demonstrate the above-described waste conform to the requirements of Section 15 of 19.15.36 NMAC.
5. Transporter: Crossfire
CD Permitted Surface Waste Management Facility  Name and Facility Permit #: Envirotech Landfarm #2; Permit # NM-01-0011
Address of Facility: #43 CR 7175, 14 Miles S of Bloomfield, NM Method of Treatment and/or Disposal:
☐ Evaporation ☐ Injection ☐ Treating Plant ☐ Landfarm ☐ Landfill ☐ Other
aste Acceptance Status:
APPROVED DENIED (Must Be Maintained As Permanent Record)
RINT NAME: Eric Liese TITLE: Land farm Alministrator DATE: 3/29/16
GNATURE: